OIFE	- 1 0000	
For: PTO-1595 1-31-92 JAN 2 5 2002 REC	02-04-2002 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commission of Patents ar.	101969290 anacned original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?	
THE MARLEY COMPANY 1-25-0	VEEDER ROOT COMPANY 125 Powdered Forest Drive	
☐ Individual(s)t ☐ Association	Simsbury, Connecticut 06070-7687	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Partnership		
☑ Delaware Corporation		
□ Other		
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association	
□ yes ☑ no	☐ General Partnership	
·	☐ Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Delaware Corporation	
,	□ Other	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	□ yes ☑ no	
□ Other		
Effective Date: August 27, 2001	Appointment(s) of Domestic Representative attached? yes no	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A	
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ched?	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total humber of applications and registration involved. The	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$290	
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in	
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
DO NOT W		
9. Statement and Signature.	RITE IN THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the $(1/2 \le 1/2)$	
- Grown Com	COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING		
Name TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not	detach this portion	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not on Mail documents to be recorded.	detach this portion I with required cover sheet information to:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not of the mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of the mail documents.	detach this portion	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0249

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Ser./Reg. No.	Filing/Issue Date
BIG-FLO	2,375,059	August 8, 2000
EXTRACTA	642,066	February 26, 1957
MAXXUM	75/931,776	February 29, 2000
RED JACKET	1,155,361	May 26, 1981
RED JACKET	935,909	June 20, 1972
QUICK-SET	1,179,859	December 1, 1981
ASPIRATOR-ASSIST	1,143,250	December 16, 1980
MISC. DESIGN	797,025	October 5, 1965
(Reg. Jacket Logo)		
RED JACKET	830,117	June 13, 1967
MISC. DESIGN	797,139	October 5, 1965
(Red Jacket Logo)		
MISC. DESIGN	799,453	November 30, 1965
(Red Jacket Logo)		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0250 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Marley Company ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with addresses

at 500 E. 59th Street, Davenport, Iowa 52807; 1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway, Mission Woods,

Kansas 66205; and 7401 West 129th Street, Overland Park, Kansas 66213, is the owner the

trademarks and the registrations and applications listed on attached Schedule A in the United

States ("The Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Veeder Root Company ("Assignee") a Delaware corporation with an

address at 125 Powdered Forest Drive, Simsbury, Connecticut 06070-7684 is desirous of

acquiring all rights and the applications and registrations for The Marks listed on attached

Schedule A, together with the goodwill symbolized by said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest

in and to the trademarks and registrations and applications therefor listed on attached Schedule

A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, in the United

States. This assignment is effective August 27, 2001.

RECORDED: 01/25/2002

THE MARLEY COMPANY

Name: Charles Wheeler

Title: Vice President, Engineering

200917 Assignment

REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0251